

CFX PROJECT NO. 417-731A

S.R. 417 MILLING AND RESURFACING FROM S.R. 50 TO ORANGE/SEMINOLE LINE

BID TABULATION - BID OPENING MARCH 23, 2015 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Preferred Materials, Inc.		The Middlesex Corporation		Hubbard Construction		Masci General Contractor	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$226,000.00	\$226,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$344,000.00	\$304,591.81	\$304,591.81	\$495,790.00	\$495,790.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$290,600.00	\$290,600.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$227,964.35	\$227,964.35	\$395,377.00	\$395,377.00
102-1E	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	24	ED	\$1,518.00	\$36,432.00	\$170.00	\$4,080.00	\$481.92	\$11,566.08	\$4,700.00	\$112,800.00
102-1BR	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR, BASE REPAIR	1	LS	\$22,470.00	\$22,470.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$27,924.13	\$27,924.13	\$57,960.00	\$57,960.00
102-107-1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	800	ED	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.47	\$9,976.00	\$115.20	\$92,160.00
104-20	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,110.00	\$5,110.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$57,900.00	\$57,900.00
107-2	MOWING	1	LS	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$79,352.00	\$79,352.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$35,835.00	\$35,835.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$101,200.00	\$101,200.00
327-70-6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	120,494	SY	\$2.23	\$268,701.62	\$3.00	\$361,482.00	\$2.34	\$281,955.96	\$3.11	\$374,736.34
327-70-11	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH	168,105	SY	\$1.89	\$317,718.45	\$1.85	\$310,994.25	\$2.61	\$438,754.05	\$3.11	\$522,806.55
327-70-19	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	16,233	SY	\$1.59	\$25,810.47	\$2.50	\$40,582.50	\$4.07	\$66,068.31	\$3.11	\$50,484.63
334-1-24	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22	19,714	TN	\$86.40	\$1,703,263.68	\$90.00	\$1,774,233.00	\$109.75	\$2,163,578.58	\$121.30	\$2,391,271.81
334-1-E3	ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	2,887	TN	\$123.85	\$357,554.95	\$40.00	\$115,480.00	\$67.87	\$195,940.69	\$235.90	\$681,043.30
334-1-3BR	ROADWAY REPAIR, BASE REPAIR	2,809	TN	\$93.15	\$261,658.35	\$100.00	\$280,900.00	\$79.43	\$223,118.87	\$269.40	\$756,744.60
337-7-22	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG76-22 PMA, BLACK GRANITE	6,854	TN	\$123.45	\$846,126.30	\$132.50	\$908,155.00	\$155.00	\$1,062,370.00	\$121.30	\$831,390.20
337-7-43	ASPH CONC FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-12.5, PG76-22 PMA, BLACK GRANITE	5,446	TN	\$95.05	\$517,604.28	\$128.00	\$697,036.80	\$109.45	\$596,020.92	\$159.75	\$869,934.60
546-72-51	RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND IN, 16" MIN. WIDTH	13	PM	\$1,743.85	\$22,670.05	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,414.14	\$18,383.82	\$1,720.00	\$22,360.00
570-1-2	SOD (PERFORMANCE TURF)	26,540	SY	\$1.95	\$51,753.00	\$2.10	\$55,734.00	\$4.92	\$130,576.80	\$2.10	\$55,734.00
660-2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	2	AS	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$679.00	\$1,358.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	9	AS	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,295.00	\$11,655.00	\$990.00	\$8,910.00
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT (LESS THAN 12SF)	26	AS	\$354.80	\$9,224.80	\$610.00	\$15,860.00	\$354.79	\$9,224.54	\$399.90	\$10,397.40
700-1-12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT (12SF-20SF)	38	AS	\$1,307.90	\$49,700.20	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,307.88	\$49,699.44	\$1,790.00	\$68,020.00
700-1-13	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, GROUND MOUNT (21SF-30SF)	13	AS	\$2,023.75	\$26,308.75	\$1,650.00	\$21,450.00	\$2,023.76	\$26,308.88	\$2,980.00	\$38,740.00
700-1-21	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, BARRIER MOUNT (LESS THAN 12SF)	1	AS	\$929.80	\$929.80	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$929.81	\$929.81	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN (REMOVE)	59	AS	\$11.75	\$693.25	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$11.75	\$693.25	\$39.50	\$2,330.50
700-3-401	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, (LESS THAN 12SF)	4	EA	\$180.30	\$721.20	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.29	\$721.16	\$199.25	\$797.00
700-3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, (LESS THAN 12SF)	4	EA	\$43.35	\$173.40	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$43.33	\$173.32	\$49.52	\$198.08
705-11-1	DELINEATOR (FLEXIBLE TUBULAR)	440	EA	\$42.95	\$18,898.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$42.95	\$18,898.00	\$54.00	\$23,760.00
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	5,596	EA	\$2.65	\$14,829.40	\$3.50	\$19,586.00	\$2.60	\$14,549.60	\$2.90	\$16,228.40
711-11-123	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (12")	700	LF	\$3.08	\$2,156.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.05	\$2,135.00	\$3.55	\$2,485.00
711-11-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (24")	718	LF	\$6.15	\$4,415.70	\$7.50	\$5,385.00	\$6.10	\$4,379.80	\$7.70	\$5,528.60
711-11-151	DOTTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (THERMOPLASTIC) (WHITE) (2'-4") (6")	50	LF	\$2.10	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.10	\$1,050.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00
711-11-160	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (THERMO)	52	EA	\$272.75	\$14,183.00	\$300.00	\$15,600.00	\$270.00	\$14,040.00	\$330.00	\$17,160.00
711-11-170	DIRECTIONAL ARROW (THERMO)	92	EA	\$95.95	\$8,827.40	\$105.00	\$9,660.00	\$95.00	\$8,740.00	\$125.00	\$11,500.00
711-11-171	OPTION LANE ARROW (THERMO)	2	EA	\$858.60	\$1,717.20	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$995.00	\$1,990.00
713-102-111	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (6")	0.351	NM	\$18,292.95	\$6,420.83	\$19,000.00	\$6,669.00	\$18,110.00	\$6,356.61	\$19,100.00	\$6,704.10
713-102-122	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (8")	21,469	LF	\$5.30	\$113,785.70	\$6.00	\$128,814.00	\$5.25	\$112,712.25	\$5.55	\$119,152.95
713-102-124	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (12")	1,860	LF	\$8.50	\$15,810.00	\$9.00	\$16,740.00	\$8.40	\$15,624.00	\$8.75	\$16,275.00
713-102-125	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (18")	6,771	LF	\$12.10	\$81,929.10	\$13.00	\$88,023.00	\$12.00	\$81,252.00	\$14.00	\$94,794.00
713-102-134	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (WHITE) (3'-12") (12")	1,255	GM	\$10,133.35	\$12,717.35	\$10,200.00	\$12,801.00	\$10,071.97	\$12,640.32	\$12,330.00	\$15,474.15
713-102-211	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (6")	11,087	NM	\$18,292.95	\$202,813.94	\$19,000.00	\$210,653.00	\$18,110.00	\$200,785.57	\$19,100.00	\$211,761.70
713-102-222	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (8")	1,140	LF	\$5.55	\$6,327.00	\$7.00	\$7,980.00	\$5.50	\$6,270.00	\$5.95	\$6,783.00
713-102-225	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (YELLOW) (18")	1,343	LF	\$12.10	\$16,250.30	\$13.00	\$17,459.00	\$12.00	\$16,116.00	\$14.00	\$18,802.00
713-102-513	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(9")	10,316	NM	\$28,434.35	\$293,328.75	\$30,000.00	\$309,480.00	\$28,150.00	\$290,395.40	\$34,570.00	\$356,624.12
713-102-533	SKIP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PPRT) (CONTRAST)(WHITE/BLACK)(10'-30') (9")	11,598	GM	\$8,585.85	\$99,578.69	\$8,500.00	\$98,583.00	\$8,500.00	\$98,583.00	\$8,900.00	\$103,222.20
713-101-560	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (PPRT)	12	EA	\$606.05	\$7,272.60	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00
713-107	TAPE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	3,787	SF	\$1.65	\$6,248.55	\$2.25	\$8,520.75	\$1.65	\$6,248.55	\$1.99	\$7,536.13
999-1	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD	N/A	N/A		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
999-2	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	N/A	N/A		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$300,000.00

\$6,343,774.06

\$6,887,391.30

\$7,258,886.87

\$9,392,382.36

Denotes Corrected Bid Amount